Ridgeland Town Council

December 2, 2021 6:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.
- II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 5 minutes.)
- III. Public Comment Time. (Limit 3 Minutes. Total of 30 Minutes)
- IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

Presentation of the November 18, 2021 Minutes.

V. Old Business.

None

- VI. New Business.
 - 1. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council to Implement the Premium Pay Program to be Funded by Coronavirus State and Local Recovery Funds Not to Exceed \$281,851.00
 - 2. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council Approving Surplus and Sale of a 1986 Pierce Pumper Truck to Safe Industries.
 - 3. A Resolution of the Ridgeland Town Council to Purchase Police Vehicles to be funded by Coronavirus State and Local Recovery Funds Not to Exceed \$535,113 and to Surplus Vehicles as Identified I Exhibit A with Sale Proceeds to be Deposited in to the Federal Asset Forfeiture Fund and General Fund.
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege.
- IX. Executive Session.
- X. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.

Contractual Matter

XI. Adjournment.